#### 12/15/2020 506402587

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6449343

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER HARTUNG	08/06/2019
HEINER SCHAEFER	08/12/2019
PETER ZEINER	08/06/2019
KONRAD SENN	08/16/2019
TORSTEN KILGENSTEIN	08/28/2019
STEFAN ELSPERGER	07/29/2019
MICHAEL NEUBAUER	07/29/2019
MANFRED KIESLINGER	08/01/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KRONES AG	
Street Address:	BOEHMERWALDSTRASSE 5	
City:	NEUTRAUBLING	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	93073	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17121719

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(973)597-2400 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735972500

Email: kjohnson@lowenstein.com

**Correspondent Name:** PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATOR

Address Line 1: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP Address Line 2: ONE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE

Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32909.27 L0020USC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN A. KIMES (REG. NO. 50870)	
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin A. Kimes/	

REEL: 054643 FRAME: 0918 506402587

PAIENI

DATE SIGNED: 12/15/2020

Total Attachments: 2
source=32909-0027\_L0020USC\_Assignment#page1.tif
source=32909-0027\_L0020USC\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054643 FRAME: 0919

SSIGNMENT OF PATENT AF	PPLICATION	Atty Docket No.: PA10777US (28510.20 (L0020U)
For good and valuable consid	leration, the receipt an	d sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned	I. <u>Alexander HARTUN</u>	IG. Heiner SCHAEFER, Peter ZEINER,
Konrad SENN, Torsten KILGENSTEI	N. Stefan ELSPERGE	R. Michael NEUBAUER and Manfred
KIESLINGER		
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to _	Krones AG	
a <u>company</u> (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, compar	ny, partnership, university, o	of <u>Germany</u> ,
having a principal place of business a	at <u>Böhmerwaldstraß</u> e	5, Neutraubling 93073, GERMANY
for the United States and all foreign o are disclosed in the application (provi	ountries, in and to any isional or non-provision	entatives, the entire right, title, and interest and all inventions or improvements that nal) for the United States patent which may o or concurrently herewith and is entitled
	S-STATOR LINEAR M WEAR MOUNTING AP	OTOR SYSTEMS, HAVING RRANGEMENT
said patent application also identified	as follows (when know	wn):
[I/we hereby authorize an atto number and filing date of said		Assignee to insert below the application en known.]
United States Patent Application Num	nber 16/479,909	filed <u>July 22, 2019</u> ,
provisional applications, utility applica applications, continued prosecution a applications, renewal applications, rei patent applications that have been or of said inventions or improvements; a certificates, and extensions, that have	itions, design applicati pplications, continuations issue applications, ree shall be filed in the Ur and in and to all origina been or shall be issu	il) and all provisional applications, non- ons, divisional applications, continuation on-in-part applications, substitute examinations, extensions, and all other nited States and all foreign countries on an il patents, reissued patents, reexamination ed in the United States and all foreign o all rights of priority resulting from the filing
improvements in its own name; and the said Assignee, its successors, assigned and Assignment, the upprovisional applications, utility applications, continued prosecution applications, renewal applications, released applications on any and all said	nat, when requested, v s, and legal represent undersigned will execu itions, design applicati pplications, continuations, ree d inventions or improve	ons, divisional applications, continuation on-in-part applications, substitute xaminations, extensions, and all other

assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or

improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents

# PA107777US-jfe

and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Avy 12, 2019

<u>Au: 06</u>, 2019 Date

<u>/4</u> /4, 2019 Date

<u> 2019</u> 2019

<u> 74.4, 29.</u>, 2019.

July 29 . 2019

<u>Auf 01</u>, 2019

Alexánder HARTUNG

Heiner SCHAEFER

Petér ZEINER

Konrad SENN

Torsten KILGENSTEIN

Stefan ELSPERGER

Michael NEUBAUER

Manfred KIESLINGER/

Assignment Document Return Address: Patent Docket Administrator Lowenstein Sandler PC

One Lowenstein Drive Roseland, New Jersey 07068

na Eustalia (na akaina la E

- 2

PATENT REEL: 054643 FRAME: 0921